Thank you for purchasing a BN Thermic product. Manufactured to a high standard, this product will, if used according to these
instructions and properly maintained, give you years of trouble free performance. Please ensure instructions remain with your
customer for their reference.
1.  SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1.1 ELECTRICAL SAFETY
WARNING! It is the responsibility of the owner and the operator to read, understand and comply with the following:
You must check all electrical products, before use, to ensure that they are safe. You must inspect power cables, plugs,
sockets and any other connectors for wear or damage. You must ensure that the risk of electric shock is minimised by the

A minimum 300mm area around the heater must be observed and no object should be place within this area.
Model Volts Watts
Dimension
A (mm)
Dimension
B (mm)
IP
Rating
Built-in
Thermostat
Thermostat
Range
Weight (kg)
Optional
Guard
SWD-A-500 230 500 440 320 66 Yes +5 to +30°C 3.0 SWG-1
SWD-A-1000 230 1000 640 520 66 Yes +5 to +30°C 4.8 SWG-2
SWD-A-1500 230 1500 840 720 66 Yes +5 to +30°C 6.2 SWG-3
SWD-A-2000 230 2000 1040 920 66 Yes +5 to +30°C 7.7 SWG-3
SWD-A-3000 230 3000 1440 1320 66 Yes +5 to +30°C 10.9 SWG-4
SWD-U-500 230 500 440 320 66 No N/A 3.0 SWG-1
SWD-U-1000 230 or 400/3P 1000 640 520 66 No N/A 4.8 SWG-2
SWD-U-1500 230 or 400/3P 1500 840 720 66 No N/A 6.2 SWG-3
SWD-U-2000 230 or 400/3P 2000 1040 920 66 No N/A 7.7 SWG-3
SWD-U-3000 230 or 400/3P 3000 1440 1320 66 No N/A 10.9 SWG-4
SWD-U-4000 230 or 400/3P 4000 1840 1720 66 No N/A 13.7 SWG-5
SWD-U-500-1 110 500 440 320 66 No N/A 3.0 SWG-1
SWD-U-1000-1 110 1000 640 520 66 No N/A 4.8 SWG-2
SWD-U-1500-1 110 1500 840 720 66 No N/A 6.2 SWG-3
Please Note – The 1.80m mounting height is the minimum recommended height if you wish to mount high on a wall, are not using
the protective guard and people are present.
4.  ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
4.1 230V SINGLE PHASE.